Via Email and First Class Mail

segTEL, Inc.

February 19, 2007

Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re:

DM 07-011 Verizon Asset Transfer to Fairpoint

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and eight (8) copies of segTEL, Inc.'s Petition to Intervene in the above referenced docket. Pursuant to Commission Rule 202.07, an electronic copy of this filing is also enclosed in Microsoft Word format, sent via e-mail.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeremy L. Katz segTEL, Inc. PO Box 610 Lebanon, NH 03766-0610 603-643-5883 x105

cc: Verizon New Hampshire

Office of the Consumer Advocate

DT 07-011 Service List

Docket No. DM 07-011 Page 1 of 1 February 19, 2007

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Verizon Transfer of Assets to Fairpoint

Docket No. DT 07-011

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF SEGTEL, INC.

Pursuant to Commission Rule 203.02, and RSA 541-A:32, segTEL, Inc. hereby petitions the Commission to intervene in Docket No. DT 06-169.

I. Statement of Interest.

segTEL is a facilities-based competitive local exchange carrier (CLEC) and competitive toll provider (CTP) currently operating in New Hampshire pursuant to Commission Order No. 23,208 issued on May 3, 1999 in Docket No. DT 99-048.

The docket in question involves the transfer of Verizon New Hampshire's wireline telecommunications franchise to Fairpoint Communications, which has the capability to materially and substantially affect the landscape of New Hampshire's local telecommunications market.

As a CLEC in New Hampshire that is a customer-competitor of Verizon-NH segTEL may be affected by any Commission interpretation, evaluation, or ruling resultant from the proceedings in this docket.

Accordingly, substantial interests of segTEL may be affected by this proceeding. See RSA 541-A:32(I)(b) (2003).

II. Correspondence.

Correspondence regarding this petition should be directed to:

Jeremy Katz segTEL, Inc. PO Box 610 Lebanon, NH 03766 603-643-5883 x105

This petition has been mailed, postage pre-paid first class, to the service list and the Office of the Consumer Advocate, 21 South Fruit Street Suite 18, Concord, New Hampshire 03301.

Respectfully Submitted,

/S/ Iaramy I

Jeremy L. Katz

SegTEL Inc.

PO Box 369

Enfield NH 03478

603-643-5883 x105

jeremy@segTEL.com